

h
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).275/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in SA No.
350/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHHOHARO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.D. Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. Amardeep, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ansul, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter in the second week of August, 2008 on
a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master