

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).275/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in SA No. 350/1990 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHHOHARO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 26/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be  
adjourned for four weeks to enable the petitioner to take steps with  
regard to the petitioner No.2 who is said to have expired.

[SUMAN WAHDWA]  
COURT MASTER

[JUGINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER