

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 7 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 07 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 6 in SA No.
3 5 0 / 1 9 9 0 of The HIGH COUR T OF PA T N A)

CHHOHA R O DE V I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

RA J E N D R A P R A S A D Y A D A V & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S K A B I R
HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.D. P a ndeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

On behalf of the petitioner, it is submitted that in compliance with the order dated 2 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 , application for substitution of the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner No.2 has been filed, but without the death certificate.

Let the matter be adjourned for a week to enable the learned counsel to file the same.

The Registry is directed to file a office report after the same is filed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master