

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).275/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in SA No.
350/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHHOHARO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet notice issue on the substitution petition for
substitution of petitioner No.2. Dasti, in addition, is
permitted.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master