

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).275/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in SA No.350/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHHOHARO DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD YADAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jha, Adv.
Mr. M.D. Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smahar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since Ms. Manjula Gupta, learned Advocate, who was
appearing for the petitioner No.2, has filed Vakalatnama on
behalf of his legal heirs, let the same be accepted and let
the legal heirs of the petitioner No.2 be brought on record.

Since the matter is now ready for hearing, let it be
listed for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the
month of August, 2011.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master