

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).275/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in SA No.350/1990 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHHOHARO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for on behalf of the learned counsel for the  
parties, post the matter on 3rd December, 2013 a non-miscellaneous  
Tuesday for final disposal.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master